Pursuant to Section 18(g)(2) of the Class Actions Law, the parties will submit to the court an 

agreed-upon recommendation with respect to the remuneration payable to the lead plaintiff  and his 

attorneys’ fees, as follows: 

8.1.1. The Respondents will bear the fees incurred by the Petitioners’ attorneys, in the total 

amount of NIS 444,041 (four hundred forty four thousand and forty one NIS) (plus VAT), 

which will be paid to them within 60 days from the date on which the judgment giving 

effect to the settlement agreement became final and conclusive. The aforesaid amount 

shall be paid to the bank account, the details of which are listed below, the payment to